3Rwave Inc. ● www.3Rwave.com ● sales@3Rwave.com
3Rwave Proprietary Informa on ● Product Informa on are subject to change without notice
Document  Document Number Revision  Date
Spec Sheet  FCB089091A01  B  26‐Mar‐2019
Band Pass Filter
P/N : FCB089091A01
Contents
1. Electrical Specifications
2. Test Data
                             3. Mechanical Specification
                      4. Climatic Specifications
                       5. Dynamic Specifications
Revision  Description Date
A  Initial Release 26‐Mar‐2019
B  Proposal updated  02‐Apr‐2019
3Rwave Inc. ● www.3Rwave.com ● sales@3Rwave.com
3Rwave Proprietary Informa on ● Product Informa on are subject to change without notice
Document  Document Number Revision  Date
Spec Sheet  FCB089091A01  B  26‐Mar‐2019
1. Electrical Specifications
Parameter  Specification  Simulation  Proposal
Pass Band  890MHz ~ 910MHz  890MHz ~ 910MHz
Insertion Loss  3.2dB max.  2.3 dB  3.2 dB max
Return Loss  1.4 : 1 max  1.2:1  OK
Ripple  ±0.25dB max  0.3 dB  0.5 dB max
Attenuation
5.0dBc min @ 865MHz   ‐  OK
5.0dBc min @ 935MHz  ‐  OK
60dBc min @ DC ~ 700MHz  ‐  OK
60dBc min @ 1020MHz  ‐  OK
45dBc min @ 1200 ~ 2000MHz  ‐  OK
Group Delay Variation @ BW
±1.5nSec @ ±5MHz BW  ‐  OK
±0.3nSec @ ±2MHz BW  ‐  OK
Input Output Impedance  50Ω    OK
Power Handling  1 Watt    OK
Sizes  TBD    ‐
Operation Temperature Range   ‐40℃ ~ +85℃    OK
3Rwave Inc. ● www.3Rwave.com ● sales@3Rwave.com
3Rwave Proprietary Informa on ● Product Informa on are subject to change without notice
Document  Document Number Revision  Date
Spec Sheet  FCB089091A01  B  26‐Mar‐2019
2. Test Data
CH1 S11 SWR 500 m / REF 1
          CENTER 900 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 200 . 000 000 MHz
C
PRm
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
PRm
CENTER
 900 MHz
22 May 2002  11:07:30
1
2
3
4 5
1: 1. 2202 900 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : 1. 1777
890 . 000 MHz
3 : 1. 2333
910 . 000 MHz
4 : 70 . 586
830 . 000 MHz
5 : 75 . 535
970 . 000 MHz
1
2 3
4
5
1: -2 . 0894 dB
CH2 Markers
2 :-2 . 3222 dB
890 . 000 MHz
3 :-2 . 2423 dB
910 . 000 MHz
4 :-58 . 507 dB
830 . 000 MHz
5 :-43 . 670 dB
970 . 000 MHz
3Rwave Inc. ● www.3Rwave.com ● sales@3Rwave.com
3Rwave Proprietary Informa on ● Product Informa on are subject to change without notice
Document  Document Number Revision  Date
Spec Sheet  FCB089091A01  B  26‐Mar‐2019
3. Mechanical Specification
Parameter  Specification  Proposal
Dimension  16.4*14.0*4.5 (Unit : mm)
4. Climatic Specifications
Parameter  Specification  Proposal
Operating Temperature  –40ºC to +80ºC ambient
Non‐Operating Temperature  ‐45ºC to +85ºC
Altitude  0.02 mbar & 60°C
Humidity  95%, min
Acoustic Noise  154dB
3Rwave Inc. ● www.3Rwave.com ● sales@3Rwave.com
3Rwave Proprietary Informa on ● Product Informa on are subject to change without notice
Document  Document Number Revision  Date
Spec Sheet  FCB089091A01  B  26‐Mar‐2019
5. Dynamic Specifications
Parameter  Specification  Proposal
Shock
SRS 150 g Peak acceleration response @ 60 Hz
Cross‐over frequency
SRS 300 g Peak acceleration response @ 1200 Hz
Cross‐over frequency
Acceleration  40g at all directions
Random Vibrations (3 axes)  10.5gRMS (according to Figure 1)